Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Ceramic Resonators, Chip Type
– EC171 –
C
eram
ic R
esonators,

● RoHS compliant
■ Handling Precautions   (See Page 175 to 176)
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
Part Number
Frequency range
(MHz)
Frequency Temperature Characteristics
(–20 to +80 °C)
Attached Capacitors
(Reference)
EFOP
2.00 to 8.39 ±0.3 %
33 pF
8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFOD 13.1 to 20.0 ±1.0 % 33 pF
EFOPS
4.00 to 8.39 ±0.6 %
21 pF
8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFOPM
4.00 to 8.39 ±0.3 %
33 pF
8.40 to 13.0 ±1.0 %
EFODM 12.0 to 20.0 ±1.0 % 18 pF
EFOLM
16.0 to 20.0 ±1.0 %
10 pF
30.0 to 50.0 ±0.3 %
■ Packaging Specifi cations
    See Page 174, 177
00 Apr. 2008
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Ceramic Resonators, Chip Type
– EC172 –
(7.30)
7.80+0.50